Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

&M CHARTIS Washington

Sequestration ° Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number . ) 5
Type Margin 1 Lost '’ Loss # Loss 4 Loss

Arbor Health Morton Hospital (501319) CAH -1.3% $82,515 1 $171,734 $0 0 $0
Astria Sunnyside Hospital (501330) CAH 8.9% $562,249 8 $1,145,627 S0 0 S0
Astria Toppenish Hospital (500037) RPPS -9.2% $124,758 2 $257,092 $0 0 $0
Cascade Medical Center (501313) CAH -14.3% $80,317 1 $159,518 $0 0 $0
Columbia Basin Hospital (501317) CAH -13.2% $§76,032 2 $233,451 $0 0 $0
Coulee Medical Center (501308) CAH -2.0% $157,139 3 $375,988 $0 0 $0
Dayton General Hospital (501302) CAH -23.5% $107,071 2 $308,235 $0 0 $0
East Adams Rural Hospital (501311) CAH -10.8% $49,037 1 $111,216 $0 0 $0
Ferry County Public Hospital (501322) CAH -8.0% $58,445 1 $143,508 $0 0 $0
Forks Community Hospital (501325) CAH -12.1% $93,859 1 $224,145 $0 0 $0
Garfield County Public Hospital (501301) CAH -12.7% $34,633 1 $88,344 $0 0 $0
Harbor Regional Health Community Hospital (500031) RPPS -23.3% $529,324 8 $1,151,554 $0 0 $0
Island Health (500007) RPPS -4.5% $766,182 12 $1,822,039 $0 0 $0
Jefferson Healthcare (501323) CAH -1.2% $761,073 10 $1,465,609 $0 0 $0

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank 2023 !

operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester. !

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



’:\
@) CHARTIS

Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Kittitas Valley Healthcare (501333) CAH 1.4% $382,795 $832,802

Klickitat Valley Hospital (501316) CAH -4.2% $152,747 2 $364,631 $0 0 $0
Lake Chelan Health (501334) CAH -8.9% $105,649 2 $227,311 $0 0 $0
Lincoln Hospital (501305) CAH 7.6% $163,674 2 $300,032 $0 0 $0
Lourdes Health (501337) CAH -8.8% $247,904 3 $518,814 $296,162 4 $619,808
Mason Health (501336) CAH 4.5% $475,023 6 $953,012 $0 0 $0
Mid-Valley Hospital (501328) CAH -4.5% $185,128 3 $431,501 $0 0 $0
Newport Hospital and Health Services (501310) CAH 3.1% $220,648 3 $427,932 $0 0 $0
North Valley Hospital (501321) CAH -8.7% $139,728 2 $306,539 $0 0 $0
Ocean Beach Hospital (501314) CAH -8.5% $220,930 3 $475,345 $0 0 $0
Odessa Memorial Healthcare Center (501307) CAH -12.0% $41,384 1 $107,239 $0 0 $0
Olympic Medical Center (500072) RPPS -11.8% $1,217,630 17 $2,479,896 $0 0 $0
Othello Community Hospital (501318) CAH -0.8% $39,567 1 $81,567 $0 0 $0
PeaceHealth Peace Island Medical Center (501340) CAH -3.6% $221,975 3 $477,594 $137,490 2 $295,819

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



'fx
@) CHARTIS

Provider Name/Number

PeaceHealth United General Medical Center (501329)
Prosser Memorial Health (501312)
Providence Centralia Hospital (500019)
Providence Mount Carmel Hospital (501326)
Providence St Josephs Hospital (501309)
Pullman Regional Hospital (501331)

Quincy Valley Medical Center (501320)
Samaritan Hospital (500033)

Skyline Hospital (501315)

Snoqualmie Valley Hospital (501338)

St Elizabeth Hospital (501335)

Summit Pacific Medical Center (501304)
Three Rivers Hospital (501324)

TriState Health (501332)

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider

Type

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

-4.5%

11.0%

1.3%

-1.5%

-9.6%

-1.7%

-15.6%

-3.6%

-9.9%

-4.7%

13.8%

4.0%

0.7%

1.5%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$326,574

$203,606

$2,050,976

$283,649

$137,381

$387,984

$90,552

$467,525

$103,331

$74,176

$242,515

$148,639

$61,668

$549,549

24

$584,864

$357,690

$3,628,104

$629,673

$322,144

$§745,941

$230,519

$1,005,910

$234,600

$128,124

$473,409

$295,658

$144,517

$1,418,537

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$300,153

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$219,669

$0

$0

$0

$537,546

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$428,811

$0

$0

$0

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



&Y CHARTIS

Provider Name/Number

Provider
Type

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

WhidbeyHealth Medical Center (501339)

Whitman Hospital & Medical Clinics (501327)

Willapa Harbor Hospital (501303)

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

CAH

CAH

CAH

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Loss
-19.9% $465,196 6 $946,041 $0 0 $0
0.7% $275,376 5 $760,000 $0 0 $0
-4.6% $162,748 2 $364,052 $0 0 $0

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






