

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Washington

			Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin 1	Annual Revenue Lost 1	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost 1	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵
Arbor Health Morton Hospital (501319)	CAH	-1.3%	\$82,515	1	\$171,734	\$0	0	\$0
Astria Sunnyside Hospital (501330)	CAH	8.9%	\$562,249	8	\$1,145,627	\$0	0	\$0
Astria Toppenish Hospital (500037)	RPPS	-9.2%	\$124,758	2	\$257,092	\$0	0	\$0
Cascade Medical Center (501313)	CAH	-14.3%	\$80,317	1	\$159,518	\$0	0	\$0
Columbia Basin Hospital (501317)	CAH	-13.2%	\$76,032	2	\$233,451	\$0	0	\$0
Coulee Medical Center (501308)	CAH	-2.0%	\$157,139	3	\$375,988	\$0	0	\$0
Dayton General Hospital (501302)	CAH	-23.5%	\$107,071	2	\$308,235	\$0	0	\$0
East Adams Rural Hospital (501311)	CAH	-10.8%	\$49,037	1	\$111,216	\$0	0	\$0
Ferry County Public Hospital (501322)	CAH	-8.0%	\$58,445	1	\$143,508	\$0	0	\$0
Forks Community Hospital (501325)	CAH	-12.1%	\$93,859	1	\$224,145	\$0	0	\$0
Garfield County Public Hospital (501301)	CAH	-12.7%	\$34,633	1	\$88,344	\$0	0	\$0
Harbor Regional Health Community Hospital (500031)	RPPS	-23.3%	\$529,324	8	\$1,151,554	\$0	0	\$0
Island Health (500007)	RPPS	-4.5%	\$766,182	12	\$1,822,039	\$0	0	\$0
Jefferson Healthcare (501323)	CAH	-1.2%	\$761,073	10	\$1,465,609	\$0	0	\$0

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring 2 Budget control Act of 2011 Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2023

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Kittitas Valley Healthcare (501333)	САН	1.4%	\$382,795	6	\$832,802	\$0	0	\$0
Klickitat Valley Hospital (501316)	CAH	-4.2%	\$152,747	2	\$364,631	\$0	0	\$0
Lake Chelan Health (501334)	САН	-8.9%	\$105,649	2	\$227,311	\$0	0	\$0
Lincoln Hospital (501305)	CAH	-7.6%	\$163,674	2	\$300,032	\$0	0	\$0
Lourdes Health (501337)	CAH	-8.8%	\$247,904	3	\$518,814	\$296,162	4	\$619,808
Mason Health (501336)	CAH	4.5%	\$475,023	6	\$953,012	\$0	0	\$0
Mid-Valley Hospital (501328)	CAH	-4.5%	\$185,128	3	\$431,501	\$0	0	\$0
Newport Hospital and Health Services (501310)	CAH	3.1%	\$220,648	3	\$427,932	\$0	0	\$0
North Valley Hospital (501321)	CAH	-8.7%	\$139,728	2	\$306,539	\$0	0	\$0
Ocean Beach Hospital (501314)	CAH	-8.5%	\$220,930	3	\$475,345	\$0	0	\$0
Odessa Memorial Healthcare Center (501307)	CAH	-12.0%	\$41,384	1	\$107,239	\$0	0	\$0
Olympic Medical Center (500072)	RPPS	-11.8%	\$1,217,630	17	\$2,479,896	\$0	0	\$0
Othello Community Hospital (501318)	CAH	-0.8%	\$39,567	1	\$81,567	\$0	0	\$0
PeaceHealth Peace Island Medical Center (501340)	CAH	-3.6%	\$221,975	3	\$477,594	\$137,490	2	\$295,819



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
PeaceHealth United General Medical Center (501329)	CAH	-4.5%	\$326,574	4	\$584,864	\$300,153	4	\$537,546
Prosser Memorial Health (501312)	CAH	11.0%	\$203,606	2	\$357,690	\$0	0	\$0
Providence Centralia Hospital (500019)	RPPS	1.3%	\$2,050,976	24	\$3,628,104	\$0	0	\$0
Providence Mount Carmel Hospital (501326)	CAH	-1.5%	\$283,649	4	\$629,673	\$0	0	\$0
Providence St Josephs Hospital (501309)	CAH	-9.6%	\$137,381	2	\$322,144	\$0	0	\$0
Pullman Regional Hospital (501331)	CAH	-1.7%	\$387,984	5	\$745,941	\$0	0	\$0
Quincy Valley Medical Center (501320)	CAH	-15.6%	\$90,552	2	\$230,519	\$0	0	\$0
Samaritan Hospital (500033)	RPPS	-3.6%	\$467,525	7	\$1,005,910	\$0	0	\$0
Skyline Hospital (501315)	CAH	-9.9%	\$103,331	2	\$234,600	\$0	0	\$0
Snoqualmie Valley Hospital (501338)	CAH	-4.7%	\$74,176	1	\$128,124	\$0	0	\$0
St Elizabeth Hospital (501335)	CAH	13.8%	\$242,515	3	\$473,409	\$219,669	3	\$428,811
Summit Pacific Medical Center (501304)	CAH	4.0%	\$148,639	2	\$295,658	\$0	0	\$0
Three Rivers Hospital (501324)	CAH	0.7%	\$61,668	1	\$144,517	\$0	0	\$0
TriState Health (501332)	CAH	1.5%	\$549,549	9	\$1,418,537	\$0	0	\$0



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
WhidbeyHealth Medical Center (501339)	САН	-19.9%	\$465,196	6	\$946,041	\$0	0	\$0
Whitman Hospital & Medical Clinics (501327)	САН	0.7%	\$275,376	5	\$760,000	\$0	0	\$0
Willapa Harbor Hospital (501303)	САН	-4.6%	\$162,748	2	\$364,052	\$0	0	\$0